
ORDINANCE NO. 3980

AN ORDINANCE TO DETERMINE THE ASSESSMENTS AGAINST THE PROPERTIES

SPECIFICALLY BENEFITTED BY SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, SS-76-8

TO SERVE PINEWAY AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

RE CITALS:

1. The sewer assessment as referred to in this ordinance and previous

resolutions and ordinances are the    ' Sewer Improve. to serve SS-76-8, Pineway.

2. Preliminary resolutions and ordinances prescribing the manner and

extent of the improvements are set forth in Resolution Nos.

3. The assessments set forth in the following ordinance are based

upon the request and recommendation of the City Engineer in compliance
with Ordinance No. 2864.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: COST

The total cost of the Sanitary sewer to serve SS-76-8, Pineway, is as

follows:

Project

SS-76-8, Pineway

Int.          Cost 13% E.L.A.               Total

1,685.36      $69,207.65 8,996.99               $79,890.00



Section 2: PROPERTY AND ASSESSMENT DATA - ATTACHED SHEETS

Section 3:

The City Recorder is hereby directed to enter a statement of the

assessments as above provided in the docket of the City Liens and give
notice thereof as provided by law.

Section 4:

Inasmuch as this ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation
of the peace, health and safety of the City of Albany, Oregon, an emergency

is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall be in full force and

effect immediately upon passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council: November 24, 1976

Approved by the Mayor: November 24, ]976

Effective Date:          November 24, 1976

ATTEST:

City Re~



Interdepartmental Memorandum

Engineering Department

SUBJECT:

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

Final Assessment - SS-76-8

City Manager

Carl Fair, Engineering

October 29, 1976

Pineway

ASSESSMENT COSTS:

Oversizing Cost

Construction Cost

ELA 13%

TOTAL OVERSIZING COST

5,592.35
727.00

6,319.35

Property Owner Cost

Construction Cost

ELA 13%

Warrant Interest

Televising

69,207.65
8,996.99

845.61

839.75

TOTAL PROPERTY OWNER ASSESSMENT 79,890.00

Cost per square foot = $79,890.00/624,852 sq. ft. = $1.28 per sq. ft.

METHOD OF ASSESSMENT:

The oversizing cost will be paid from the City of Albany sewer construction

fund No. 24-9957-85510. The balance to be assessed to the benefitting
property owner on a square foot basis.

ASSESSMENT DATE:

Please refer to the attached sheets.



0

O

CD

r'-,

0

t.
T..]   (

DI:::: ~

D        ,-~ ~

rJ [._,0

nC~





0N0

0CD

0

l

00 ~

0Hc~
U ~0 ~nn

C:0Jb~
m--- ~

C~-

0

E--,

0 ~



o

Z

z0



E~o

0ox



o
oDt-0t~



004

0

c21C~

D0D

tJ

H ·

tLI,-.-
IH

0H '-~J ~0
E~


